Mandy Schroeder Information & Communications Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025 E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



MEDIA RELEASE

For More Information, Contact: Lynda Starks Fall Fest Carnival Chair 920-471-5528

PIONEER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL HOLDS ITS ANNUAL FALL FEST

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – October 17, 2019 –</u>Pioneer Elementary School's PcTO is hosting its annual Fall Fest on Thursday, November 14th, from 5:30-7:30 pm. Children, parents, teachers, and community members are invited to attend. There is no admission fee, and game tickets are only 25 cents each.

The Fall Fest will again feature games, raffle items, a silent auction, cake walk, and so much more. There will be pizza and snacks available for purchase that night, with all pizza sales benefitting APPL and the Family Resource Center.

The PcTO is so grateful to all the area businesses and Pioneer families who have been so generous with their donations in support of Pioneer Elementary School. The largest opportunity for fundraising is through the silent auction. The fundraising team has worked very hard to have a large array of items to bid on. There are themed baskets galore, golf packages, entertainment, hotel stays, and a Packer mini helmet.

The teachers have put in a lot of time to make this a successful Fall Fest. Each classroom makes a craft to enter into the silent auction. They also offer teacher experiences for people to bid on. For example, you could have a canvas painting party with Mrs. Conradt, pedicures with Mrs. Johnson, pizza and a movie with Mrs. Kupsh, Get Air fun day with Mrs. Fossen or a Frozen 2 trip to the movies with Miss Lubinski.

This event is a huge undertaking and will require over 150 volunteers. Ashwaubenon High School students and a group of local Boy Scouts will run all the carnival games, Pioneer parents and teachers will help with ticket and auction sales, and the Family Resource Center will help with pizza sales. For additional information or to make a donation please contact Lynda Starks, Fall Fest Carnival Chair, at 920-471-5528 or the Jaclyn Weiss, Raffle/Silent Auction Chair, at 715-864-4227.

[End of media release]

Ashwaubenon School District 1055 Griffiths Lane Ashwaubenon, WI 54304 P. 920.492.2900 F. 920.492.2911 www.ashwaubenon.k12.wi.us

Ashwaubenon is an equal opportunity school district, functioning under non-discrimination policies.